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Policy on grant making Para 1.38
Policy on social investment including | Para 1.38
program related investment
Contribution made by volunteers Para 1.38
Other
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Financial Review

SORP

reference o ‘. . ]
Review of the charity’s financial Para 1.2 §l:€9d7l ey A Yo Ad F{*Q_,_\
position at the end of the period LueL Ptiow
Statement explaining the policy for | Para 1.22 fesesued €ow he  held 32a0/
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Amount of reserves held Para 1.22 Norl  wa s @nsef -
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Details of fund materially in deficit | Para 1.24
Explanation of any uncertainties Para 1.23 Thore =2ra W o
about the charity continuing as a UV carb>h bees,
going concern

Additional information (optional)

You may choose (o include further statements where relevant about:

facing the charity

SORP
reference
The charity’s principal sources of Para 1.47
funds (including any fundraising)
Investment policy and objectives Para 1.46
including any social investment
policy adopted
A description of the principal risks | Para 1.46

Other
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Structure, Governance and Management

details of any constitutional
provisions e.g. election to post
or name of any person or body
entitled to appoint one or more
trustees

Description of charity’s trusts: | SORP

| reference _ B
Type of governing document Para 1.25 CovrA s ¢ ot o~
Liust deed, foyal charter)
How is the charity constituted? Para 1.25
(p.q unincorporated association, (10) 6 € O
Trustee selection methods including | Para 1.25
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Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP
reference

Policies and procedures adopted for
the induction and training of trustees

Para 1.51

The charity’s organisational structure
and any wider network with which
the charity works

Para 1.51

Relationship with any related parties

Para 1.51

Other
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Reference and Administrative details

Charity name T O assy € K/O‘d\ taﬂ‘/‘()cci
Other name the charity uses ﬁ N { /,\ )
Registered charity number 1w 2 S) €3
Charity’s principal address 7 SRV ZAVON P@ﬂ Po> A
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Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

Trustee name office (if any) Dates acted if not for Name of person (or
whole year body) entitled to appoint
trustee (if any)
1 |Jade Yorace
2| Hogley Stere
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12
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Reference and Administrative details

Corporate trustees - names of the directors at the date the report was approved

Director name

N o>

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to

the charity

Trustee name

Dates acted if not for whole
year

Ny <
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Funds held as custodian trustees on behalf of others

E_[)\'—3scription of the assets held in this
capacity

Name and objects of the charity None
on whose behalf the assets are
held and how this falls within the
custodian charity’s objects

Details of arrangements for safe Noﬂé,
custody and segregation of such
assets from the charity’s own assets

Additional information (optional)

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)
Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Exemptions from disclosure

Reason for non-disclosure of key personnel details

Other optional information
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Achievements and Performance

SORP
reference

Summary of the main achievements | Para 1.20
of the charity, identifying the
difference the charity’s work has
made to the circumstances of its
beneficiaries and any wider benefits
to society as a whole.
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Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP
reference

Achievements against objectives set | Para 1.41

Performance of fundraising activities | Para 1.41
against objectives set

Investment performance against
objectives

Para 1.41

Other
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Declarations

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s) w W

N

Full name(s) jQOQO SlADmo/\ @’H\O’, j‘\guﬁleb Tron®s> SeraT

Position (eg Secretary, \(‘ —v ¢oqure
Chair, etc) C [Na .

pate | R e . 02 202
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The Daisy Chain Project

Income
Jade PCC donation Grant
369.78 2972.5 100 8500
3000 348
15

Expenditure

pps Poat

258

359

5.5

2

20

20

47.91

14.17

2.19

-179.08

9.99

1.7

54.34

wbc
450 28.34
14.34
4.8
3.6
3.6
4.8

mats

48.98
40
2.49



369.78 5972.5 463 8500 0 615.72 450 59.48 91.47

Opening Balance 0
Receipts 15305.28
Payments 5400.98
Closing bank balance 9904.3

15305.28 15305.28



Amazon
46.63
20.87
14.99

2.99
7.03
6.56
6.1
179.08
50.07
7.71
5.99
69.99
29.99
15.95
35
3.89
2.79
2.6
1.49
7.27
5
3.95
2.45
71.49
21.25
10.96
-69.99
18.99
18
-60
3.6
1.99
4.2
14.17
101.4
1.99
4.95
8.56
28.9
10.49
13.95
28.6
14.99
0.99

Bk chg
5.97

Subsist
Travel

19.4
5.22
4.01
11.99
110
11.99
10
5.6
11.99
15.99
9
11.99
9.98
5.01
5.01
4
7.9
5
4.2
21.99
13.6
21.4
6.05
12.65
4.44
4.41
2.56
4.67
315
4.66
5.54
21.99
11.99
6.92
4.92
3.94
49.9
30
12.98

4.24

1.8

3.85
13.25

Sky

19.1
18
18
18

subscriptio Austin

40

2500



2.99 4.25
14.17 1.49
6.75 59
3.99 14.85
22.99 12.8

2.99

12
4.08
5.43
6.17
8.15
5.98

4.25
27.51
7.5

801.26 5.97 763.98 73.1 40 2500




