Trustees' annual report for the period



Period start dat	te [610	(7 Per	iod end date 3 1 C	1319		
Charity name	The	Daisy	Chain	Project	Charity No (if any)	11751	63

Objectives and Activities

Summary of the purposes of the	sorp reference Para 1.17	To provide pro bono legal
charity as set out in its governing document		advice support, and ve prosentation to within of done the stone
Summary of the main activities in relation to those purposes for the public benefit, in particular, the activities, projects or services identified in the accounts.	Para 1.17 and 1.19	· Fro bono (eggl advice / Support / representation to victims of domestic abuse
Statement confirming whether the trustees have had regard to the guidance issued by the Charity Commission on public benefit	Para 1.18	to the guidonce on the public berefit by the

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
Policy on grant making	Para 1.38	
Policy on social investment including program related investment	Para 1.38	
Contribution made by volunteers	Para 1.38	
Other		

Financial Review

	SORP reference	
Review of the charity's financial position at the end of the period	Para 1.21	steadily growing from inception.
Statement explaining the policy for holding reserves stating why they are held	Para 1.22	negeries con be held and used for charitable purposes i.e. court fees.
Amount of reserves held	Para 1.22	None in this period.
Reasons for holding zero reserves	Para 1.22	NIA
Details of fund materially in deficit	Para 1.24	
Explanation of any uncertainties about the charity continuing as a going concern	Para 1.23	There are no uncertainties.

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
The charity's principal sources of funds (including any fundraising)	Para 1.47	
Investment policy and objectives including any social investment policy adopted	Para 1.46	
A description of the principal risks facing the charity	Para 1.46	
Other		

Structure, Governance and Management

Description of charity's trusts:	SORP reference	
Type of governing document (trust deed, royal charter)	Para 1.25	Constitution
How is the charity constituted? (e.g unincorporated association, CIO)	Para 1.25	ei o
Trustee selection methods including details of any constitutional provisions e.g. election to post or name of any person or body entitled to appoint one or more trustees	Para 1.25	Connettee meeting - gelected on neith

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
Policies and procedures adopted for the induction and training of trustees	Para 1.51	
The charity's organisational structure and any wider network with which the charity works	Para 1.51	
Relationship with any related parties	Para 1.51	
Other		

Reference and Administrative details

Charity name	The Daisy Chan Project
Other name the charity uses	NIA
Registered charity number	1175163
Charity's principal address	7 Chapel Road Worming
	BN11 169

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

	Tables of the charty trustees who manage the charty				
	Trustee name	Office (if any)	Dates acted if not for whole year	Name of person (or body) entitled to appoint trustee (if any)	
1	Jade patrice				
2	Hayley Stone				
3	Jade Potrice Hoyley Stoner William Skylott Sinon Speca Faye Shippon				
4	Sinon Spera				
5	Fage Shippon				
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					

Reference and Administrative details

(cont)

Corporate trustees - names of the directors at the date the report was approved

Director name		
NON		

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to the charity

Trustee name	Dates acted if not for whole year	
None		

Funds held as custodian trustees on behalf of others

Description of the assets held in this capacity	None
Name and objects of the charity	Nove
on whose behalf the assets are	
held and how this falls within the	
custodian charity's objects	
Details of arrangements for safe	Nove
custody and segregation of such assets from the charity's own assets	
assets from the chanty's own assets	
Additional information (option	nal)
Names and addresses of advisers	s (Optional information)
Type of adviser Name	Address
Name of chief executive or name	es of senior staff members (Optional information)
Exemptions from disclosure	
Reason for non-disclosure of key person	onnel details
7	16.00.00.0000
Other optional information	

Achievements and Performance

	SORP reference	
Summary of the main achievements of the charity, identifying the difference the charity's work has made to the circumstances of its beneficiaries and any wider benefits to society as a whole.	Para 1.20	We have won every early started a. leght drop in, writter Leght drop in, writter Looke and cloveloped two apps to help virtuy of donestic stows. We are fourthinking to provide leght advices Support and a representation to thoose representation of thoose representation of thoose representation of the service of lownor afford it.

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
Achievements against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Performance of fundraising activities against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Investment performance against objectives	Para 1.41	
Other		

Declarations

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees' report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity's trustees

Signature(s)	The man	MAGNES
Full name(s)	Jacko Shamon Patrice	Hayley Francisa Stone
Position (eg Secretary, Chair, etc)	Choir	Treosurer
Date	24.02.2020	

The Daisy Chain Project

Income				Exp	enditur	e		
Jade	PCC	donation	Grant	pps	i	Poat	wbc	mats
369.78	2972.5	100	8500)	258	450	28.34	48.98
	3000	348			359		14.34	40
		15			5.5		4.8	2.49
					2		3.6	
					20		3.6	
					20		4.8	
					47.91			
					14.17			
					2.19			
					-179.08			
					9.99			
					1.7			
					54.34			

369.78	5972.5	463	8500	0	615.72	450	59.48	91.47
Opening Balan	ce	0						
Receipts		15305.28						
Payments			5400.98					
Closing bank ba	alance		9904.3					
Closing bank bi	aiaiicc		3304.3					

15305.28 15305.28

Su	bsi	ist

		Subsist					
Amazon	Bk chg	Travel	Sky		subscription) Austii	n
46.63	5.97	19.4		19.1	40)	2500
20.87		5.22		18			
14.99		4.01		18			
2.99		11.99		18			
7.03		110					
6.56		11.99					
6.1		10					
179.08		5.6					
50.07		11.99					
7.71		15.99					
5.99		9					
69.99		11.99					
29.99		9.98					
15.95		5.01					
3.5		5.01					
3.89		4					
2.79		7.9					
2.6		5					
1.49		4.2					
7.27		21.99					
5		13.6					
3.95		21.4					
2.45		6.05					
71.49		12.65					
21.25		4.44					
10.96		4.41					
-69.99		2.56					
18.99		4.67					
18		31.5					
-60		4.66					
3.6		5.54					
1.99		21.99					
4.2		11.99					
14.17		6.92					
101.4		4.92					
1.99		3.94					
4.95		49.9					
8.56		30					
28.9		12.98					
10.49		6					
13.95		4.24					
28.6		2					
14.99		1.8					
0.99		3.85					
4		13.25					

2.99	4.25	
14.17	1.49	
6.75	59	
3.99	14.85	
22.99	12.8	
	5	
	2.99	
	12	
	4.08	
	5.43	
	6.17	
	8.15	
	5.98	
	7	
	4.25	
	27.51	
	7.5	

763.98

73.1

801.26

5.97

2500

40